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WURI 2025: Student Support and Engagement (A1) Top 100 
Rank Name Rank Name 

1 Cagayan State University 23 TED University 

2 LSPR Institute of Communication and Business 27 University of Eastern Pangasinan 

2 Romblon State University 28 Aalborg University 

4 CHRIST (Deemed to be University) 29 Holy Angel Univesity 

4 Tongmyong University 30 Integral University 

6 Virgen Milagrosa University Foundation, Inc. 30 Kookmin University 

7 University of Split 30 Siberian Federal University 

7 University of the South Pacific 30 University of Washington 

9 University of Northern Philippines 34 Northwestern University, Inc. 

10 Pangasinan State University 34 Nueva Vizcaya State University 

11 Telkom University 36 Bonga University 

11 Universitas Amikom Yogyakarta 36 Rafik Hariri University 

13 The Catholic University of Korea 36 UNION CHRISTIAN COLLEGE 

13 Emory University 36 West Visayas State University 

15 UNIVERSITY OF LUZON 40 Universidad de Manila 

16 Faryab University 41 Flinders University 

16 Daffodil International University 41 CODE University of Applied Sciences 

16 Northwestern University 43 Bukidnon State University 

16 Tashkent state university of law 43 Palawan State University 

20 Minhaj University Lahore 43 Tarlac State University 

20 Burapha University 46 King’s College of the Philippines 

22 Mindoro State University 47 McMaster University 

23 University of Sydney 47 MAEER's MIT Arts, Commerce and Science College Alandi Pune 

23 University of Erlangen-Nuremberg 47 Hanyang Cyber University 

23 HanSeo University 47 Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam 
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WURI 2025: Student Support and Engagement (A1) Top 100 
Rank Name Rank Name 

47 University of Thai Chamber of Commerce 80 Cebu Normal University-Main 

47 University of Glasgow 80 Maritime Academy of Asia and the Pacific 

47 University of York 82 Richmond American University London 

54 Agusan del Sur State College of Agriculture and Technology 82 University of Kent 

54 Laguna State Polytechnic University 82 California Institute of Technology 

56 Peking University 82 Juilliard School 

56 University of Copenhagen 82 Tashkent State University of Oriental Studies 

56 University of Turku 87 University of Saint Louis 

56 Sikkim Manipal University 88 Cebu Normal University-Medellin 

56 Hokkaido University 88 PINES CITY COLLEGES 

56 CITY COLLEGE OF CAGAYAN DE ORO 88 Durham University 

56 De La Salle University-Dasmarinas 88 University of Manchester 

56 POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE OF BOTOLAN 88 University of Westminster 

56 University of Edinburgh 88 Hampshire College 

56 Princeton University 94 Cebu Normal University-Balamban 

56 University of Pittsburgh 94 Luna Goco Colleges Inc. 

56 Western Governors University 94 Southwestern College of Maritime, Business and Technology Inc. 

68 Lorma Colleges 97 University of Adelaide 

69 The Australian National University 97 Western University 

69 University of New South Wales 97 Universidad de Santiago de Chile 

69 University of Jyväskylä 97 Masaryk University 

69 All India Institute of Medical Sciences Bhopal 97 Universität Hamburg 

69 Universiti Purta Malaysia 97 H-FARM College 

69 Lynn University 97 Università degli Studi di Torino 

69 University of California, Los Angeles 97 Dankook University 

69 University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign 97 Sungkyunkwan University 

69 Uzbekistan State Institute of Arts and Culture 97 Michigan State University 

78 Manila Central University 97 Taylor University 

78 Philippine Normal University 97 University of North Georgia 
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WURI 2025: Student Mobility and Openness (A2) Top 100 
Rank Name Rank Name 

1 University of Split 23 University of Baguio 

2 aSSIST University 23 University of People 

3 Incheon National University 23 Tra Vinh University 

4 Urdaneta City University 29 Nueva Ecija University of Science and Technology 

5 Panpacific University 30 University of Health Sciences 

6 Asian Institute of Maritime Studies 30 Tomsk Polytechnic University 

6 University of the Immaculate Conception 32 FUN(France Unversite Numerique) 

8 St. Dominic College of Asia 32 Chicken University 

9 STAR COLLEGES INC. 34 University of Tokyo 

10 Ghent University 34 Norwegian University of Science and Technology 

11 De La Salle University-Dasmarinas 34 Bulacan Agricultural State College 

12 University of Puthisastra 34 University of Makati 

12 Gwangju Health University 38 Woxsen University 

12 Hanbat National University 38 Sultan Qaboos University 

12 Handong Global University 38 University of Pretoria 

12 UNI - Universum International College 41 Cavite State University 

12 Bulacan State University 42 CENTRO ESCOLAR UNIVERSITY 

18 Mountain Province State University 43 University North 

19 University of Technology and Applied Sciences, Shinas 43 The Hebrew University of Jerusalem 

20 West Visayas State University 43 Daegu Health College 

21 Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iasi 43 University of Colorado Boulder 

21 FullBright 47 CITY COLLEGE OF SAN FERNANDO PAMPANGA 

23 Universidad Tecnológica Centroamericana - UNITEC 47 
Dr. Emilio B. Espinosa Sr. Memorial State College of Agriculture and 

Technology 

23 Tohoku University 47 Lyceum of the Philippines University - Manila 

23 Lyceum-Northwestern University 50 Innovation University 
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WURI 2025: Student Mobility and Openness (A2) Top 100 
Rank Name Rank Name 

50 Hokkaido University 76 Universitas Siber Asia 

50 Waseda University 77 UNIVERSIDAD DE DAGUPAN 

50 Jagiellonian University 78 RMIT University 

54 Ateneo de Davao University 78 Egyptian Chinese University 

55 Kyoto University 78 University of Cologne 

55 Nagoya University 78 Politecnico di Milano 

55 Yeungnam University 78 University of Bologna 

55 Tufts University 78 Korea University 

59 
Far Eastern University - Dr. Nicanor Reyes Medical Foundation (FEU-

NRMF) 
78 Fatima Jinnah Medical University 

59 UNIVERSITY OF EASTERN PHILIPPINES 78 ETH Zurich (Swiss Federal Institute of Technology) 

61 University of Southern Mindanao 78 Washington University in St. Louis 

62 The Australian National University 78 Webster University 

62 University of Newcastle, Australia 88 Sun Yat-sen University (SYSU) 

62 University of Copenhagen 88 University of Chemistry and Technology, Prague 

62 LMU Munich 88 Tampere University 

62 Russian New University 88 University of Canterbury 

67 Hunan University 88 The Women University Multan 

67 University of the South Pacific 88 Misamis University 

69 NU Clark 88 Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona 

70 Peking University 88 University of Florida 

70 Technical University of Munich 88 University of Kansas 

70 Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia (UKM) 97 University of South Australia 

70 Universidad Autónoma de Madrid 97 Université de Liège 

70 University of Geneva 97 University of Granada 

70 École Polytechnique Fédérale de Lausanne 97 Zurich University of the Arts (ZHdK) 

    97 National Sun Yat-sen University (NSYSU) 
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WURI 2025: Industrial Application (A3) Top 100 
Rank Name Rank Name 

1 Urdaneta City University 26 Swinburne University of Technology 

2 University of the Cordilleras 26 American International University-Bangladesh 

3 University of Northern Philippines 26 King Abdulaziz University 

4 Don Mariano Marcos Memorial State University 29 University of Cagayan Valley 

5 Saint Louis University 29 World Citi Colleges 

6 Macquarie University 31 INSEAD 

6 Fatima Jinnah Women University 31 UNI - Universum International College 

8 Faculty of Dentistry, Universitas Gadjah Mada 31 National University of Technology (NUTECH) 

9 Cordillera Career Development College 34 
Dr. Emilio B. Espinosa Sr. Memorial State College of Agriculture and 

Technology 

10 Lorma Colleges 34 Palawan State University 

10 Tarlac Agricultural University 36 Sirius Education 

12 Cagayan State University 36 HanSeo University 

12 Mindoro State University 38 Davao del Sur State College 

14 Dalian Neusoft University of Information 38 Ilocos Sur Polytechnic State College 

15 Agricultural Cooperative University (in Korea) 40 Indian Institute of Technology Delhi (IITD) 

16 Universidad Internacional del Ecuador 40 Vishwakarma University 

16 Lovely Professional University 40 Hankuk University of Foreign Studies 

16 Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia (UKM) 40 Marinduque State University 

16 Brown University 40 Oxford University 

20 Cebu Institute of Technology-University 45 Wageningen University & Research 

20 Holy Angel Univesity 45 Nanyang Technological University 

22 Western Philippines University 45 Queen Mary University of London 

23 Chungwoon University 45 Udacity 

24 Occidental Mindoro State College 49 Western MIndanao State University 

24 University of the Immaculate Conception 50 De La Salle Lipa 
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WURI 2025: Industrial Application (A3) Top 100 
Rank Name Rank Name 

50 Leyte Normal University 80 Queensland University of Technology (QUT) 

52 University of New South Wales 80 University of Wollongong 

52 TU Eindhoven 80 Heidelberg University 

52 University of Birmingham 80 RWTH Aachen University 

55 Central Mindanao University 80 University of Catania 

56 HEC Montreal 80 Kyushu University 

56 McGill University 80 SUTD-MIT International Design Centre (IDC) 

56 Universitas Siber Asia 80 Newcastle University 

56 JEI University (jaeneung university) 80 University of Hull 

56 Delft University of Technology 80 University of Stirling 

56 University of Gothenburg 80 Johns Hopkins University 

56 Purdue University 80 University of California, Los Angeles 

63 Mapua University 92 Bulacan Agricultural State College 

63 Quezon City University 92 Carlos Hilado Memorial State University 

65 University of Science and Technology Beijing 94 Fudan University 

65 Karlsruhe Institute of Technology 94 Aarhus University 

65 The Hong Kong Polytechnic University 94 Université Paris Cité 

65 University of Oxford 94 Tomorrow University of Applied Sciences 

65 Duke University 94 University of Genoa 

65 Stanford University 94 Korea University 

71 Simon Fraser University 94 SPC 

71 Pusan National University (PNU) 94 ITMO University 

71 Columbia University 94 Universitat Politècnica de Catalunya - BarcelonaTech 

74 Aklan State University 94 University of Basel 

74 Cebu Doctors' University 94 University of London, Birbeck 

76 University of Helsinki 94 Apple University 

76 University of Tsukuba 94 Case Western Reserve University 

76 Catanduanes State University 94 University of California, Davis 

76 Lyceum of the Philippines University - Manila 94 Tashkent Medical Academy 
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WURI 2025: Entrepreneurial Spirit (A4) Top 100 
Rank Name Rank Name 

1 President University 25 École 42 

2 Kalinga State University 25 Harvard University 

3 Cagayan State University 28 Cebu Normal University-Medellin 

4 University of Faisalabad 29 University of Waterloo 

5 CHRIST (Deemed to be University) 29 Hochschule München University 

6 President Ramon Magsaysay State University 29 IEDC-Bled School of Management 

7 Telkom University 32 Asian Institute of Maritime Studies 

7 Apayao State College 32 Don Honorio Ventura State University 

9 MIT Art, Design & Technology University, Pune 32 Pampanga State Agricultural University 

10 UNIVERSITY OF LUZON 35 Chungwoon University 

11 Abdullah Gul University 35 Alfred Nobel University 

12 
IUBAT - International University of Business Agriculture and 

Technology 
37 Universidad San Francisco de Quito 

13 Tarlac Agricultural University 37 Management and Science University (MSU) 

14 CENTRAL PHILIPPINES STATE UNIVERSITY 37 Universidad Nacional Autónoma de México (UNAM) 

15 Singapore Management University 37 Central Bicol State University of Agriculture 

16 MANUEL S. ENVERGA UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION 37 Our Lady of Fatima University 

17 Benguet State University 37 National University of Singapore 

18 Simon Fraser University 43 Cebu Technological University 

18 City University of Hong Kong 44 University of Puthisastra 

20 Laguna State Polytechnic University 44 University of Science and Technology Beijing 

21 Hankuk University of Foreign Studies 44 Erasmus University Rotterdam 

21 An-Najah National University 44 Universitat de Barcelona 

23 Paris School of Business 44 University of York 

23 Yonsei University 44 Rutgers University 

25 Tsinghua University 50 University of Antique 
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WURI 2025: Entrepreneurial Spirit (A4) Top 100 
Rank Name Rank Name 

51 Aklan State University 74 Rice University 

51 FEU DILIMAN 74 University of Southern California 

53 Zhejiang University 74 Tashkent State University of Oriental Studies 

53 Bonga University 83 NU Clark 

53 MAEER's MIT Arts, Commerce and Science College Alandi Pune 84 Flinders University 

53 Cardiff University 84 Université Catholique de Louvain 

53 Sumas 84 Cheung Kong Graduate School of Business 

58 Paradigm Colleges of Science and Technology, Inc 84 RWTH Aachen University 

59 University of Technology Brunei 84 Sejong University 

59 Concordia University 84 University of Porto 

59 University of Toronto 84 The London School of Economics and Political Science 

59 Ruhr-Universität Bochum 84 University of Nottingham 

59 Indian Institute of Technology Madras (IITM) 84 Babson College 

59 University of Galway 84 Georgia Institute of Technology 

59 Sogang University 84 University of California, Santa Cruz 

59 University of Swat 95 University of Perpetual Help System DALTA - Calamba Campus 

59 UNIVERSIDAD DE DAGUPAN 96 University of Wollongong 

59 Universidad de Zamboanga 96 Shanghai Jiao Tong University 

59 Burapha University 96 Institut Polytechnique de Paris 

59 University of Thai Chamber of Commerce 96 Universiti Teknologi Malaysia 

59 Northumbria University at Newcastle 96 The National University of Sciences and Technology 

59 University of Chicago 96 Toulouse Lautrec 

73 Iloilo Science and Technology University 96 Systems Plus College Foundation 

74 Fudan University 96 World Citi Colleges Antipolo 

74 Indian Institute of Technology Bombay (IITB) 96 University of Lisbon 

74 Fatima Jinnah Medical University 96 IE University 

74 HSE University 96 Universitat Politècnica de València 

74 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 96 The Florida International University 

74 Northwestern University 96 University of California, Irvine 
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WURI 2025: Crisis Management (A5) Top 73 
Rank Name Rank Name 

1 LSPR Institute of Communication and Business 25 Stony Brook University, State University of New York 

2 President University 27 WCC Aeronautical and Technological College, Inc. 

3 University of Melbourne 28 University of Victoria 

4 Boston University 28 Gwangju Health University 

5 Romblon State University 28 An-Najah National University 

6 National Dong-Hwa University 31 Chongqing University (CQU) 

7 Don Mariano Marcos Memorial State University 31 Integral University 

8 Georgetown University 31 Universitas Nahdlatul Ulama Yogyakarta 

9 President Ramon Magsaysay State University 31 Carlos Hilado Memorial State University 

9 National University of Singapore 31 Easter College 

11 University of Liberal Arts Bangladesh 36 Mindanao State University at Naawan 

11 Chitkara University 37 Saint Louis College 

11 University of Pennsylvania 38 University of Health Sciences 

14 Apayao State College 38 Satbayev University 

15 Batangas State University 38 Saint Joseph University of Beirut 

15 Cavite State University 38 Qassim University 

17 Universidad de Chile 42 Leyte Normal University 

17 UNIVERSIDAD DE LA LIBERTAD 42 Manila Central University 

17 CENTRAL PHILIPPINES STATE UNIVERSITY 42 Technological Institute of the Philippines 

17 Laguna State Polytechnic University 45 Philippine College of Science and Technology 

17 University of California, Davis 45 Wesleyan University - Philippines 

22 Bulacan State University 45 Universitat Politècnica de València 

22 Northwestern University, Inc. 48 King Edward Medical University, Lahore 

22 Western Philippines University 48 Tomsk State University 

25 Burapha University 48 Colorado State University 
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WURI 2025: Crisis Management (A5) Top 73 
Rank Name Rank Name 

51 Northwest Samar State University 63 Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur (IIT-KGP) 

52 Sciences Po 63 University of Minnesota-Twin Cities 

52 Government College Women University Faisalabad 65 University of Otago 

54 Limay Polytechnic College 66 Cebu Doctors' University 

54 UNIVERSITY OF EASTERN PHILIPPINES 66 Luna Goco Colleges Inc. 

54 University of Eastern Pangasinan 68 Goethe University Frankfurt am Main 

57 LMU Munich 69 Universidad de Zamboanga 

58 Bohol Island State University 70 University of Rizal System 

58 Holy Name University 71 Universität Konstanz 

60 
King Mongkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang Business 

School 
72 Gordon College 

61 State University of Northern Negros 73 University of Al-Ameed 

62 University of Southeastern Philippines 73 Government College Women University Sialkot 
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WURI 2025: Ethics and Integrity (A6) Top 87 
Rank Name Rank Name 

1 Lovely Professional University 26 Chinese University of Hong Kong 

2 aSSIST University 27 Zagazig University 

3 University of Northern Philippines 27 Bonga University 

4 Panpacific University 27 King Edward Medical University, Lahore 

5 Tashkent state university of law 27 University of Maryland 

6 Holy Angel Univesity 31 Tufts University 

7 Ifugao State University 32 Easter College 

8 Daffodil International University 32 Marinduque State University 

9 Abra State Institute of Sciences and Technology 32 University of Makati 

10 University of Puthisastra 35 Davao del Sur State College 

10 University of Warwick 35 Lyceum of the Philippines Laguna 

12 University of Liberal Arts Bangladesh 35 Mabalacat City College 

12 UNIVERSIDAD DE LA LIBERTAD 38 CITY COLLEGE OF SAN FERNANDO PAMPANGA 

12 Franklin University 39 University of Surrey 

15 Samar State University 40 Cebu Normal University-Main 

16 University of Faisalabad 40 Philippine College of Science and Technology 

16 University of Cambridge 42 University of Southern Queensland 

18 Tamkang University 42 Universidad Internacional del Ecuador 

19 Tarlac State University 42 JEI University (jaeneung university) 

20 Cordillera Career Development College 42 La Consolacion University Philippines 

20 Negros Oriental State University 42 Saint Louis College 

22 Abdullah Gul University 47 Amirkabir University of Technology 

23 King’s College of the Philippines 47 zkoła Wyższa Psychologii Społecznej, SWPS 

24 DIVINE WORD COLLEGE OF CALAPAN 49 Saint Tonis College, Incorporated 

24 Mapúa Malayan Colleges Laguna 50 FEU DILIMAN 
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WURI 2025: Ethics and Integrity (A6) Top 87 
Rank Name Rank Name 

50 NU Clark 69 Ramon Magsaysay Memorial Colleges 

52 University of Groningen 70 University of Health Sciences 

53 Biliran Province State University 70 University of Limerick 

54 The American University in Cairo 70 Hiroshima University 

55 Bohol Island State University 70 Silliman University 

56 University of British Columbia (UBC) 70 SDGMS 

56 Shandong University 75 Western University 

56 University of Bergen 75 West Bengal National University of Juridical Sciences 

56 RUDN University 75 Luther University 

56 Aston University 75 University of Stirling 

56 University of Leicester 75 University of Wisconsin-Madison 

56 Hult International Business School 80 Universitas Indonesia 

63 Maritime Academy of Asia and the Pacific 80 Universitas Muhammadiyah Yogyakarta (UMY) 

64 Agusan del Sur State College of Agriculture and Technology 82 Ben-Gurion University of the Negev (BGU) 

64 JOHN PAUL COLLEGE 82 Università Vita-Salute San Raffaele 

66 Universiti Sains Malaysia 82 Leiden University 

66 Universitat Pompeu Fabra 85 WORLD CITI COLLEGES GUIMBA CAMPUS 

66 University of Vermont 86 University of Essex 

    87 University of Southern Denmark (SDU) 
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WURI 2025: Technology Development and Application (A7) Top 100 
Rank Name Rank Name 

1 National University of Technology (NUTECH) 25 University of Amsterdam 

2 Kalinga State University 25 Cornell University 

3 Universiti Islam Sultan Sharif Ali 28 Samar State University 

4 University of Cambridge 29 Faculty of Dentistry, Universitas Gadjah Mada 

4 Harvard University 30 University of Queensland 

6 Al-Zahraa University for Women 30 National Taiwan University 

7 Universitas Nahdlatul Ulama Yogyakarta 30 University of Liverpool 

8 University of Vienna 33 
IUBAT - International University of Business Agriculture and 

Technology 

9 Technische Hochschule Deggendorf 33 Fatima Jinnah Women University 

9 CHRIST (Deemed to be University) 33 Cebu Technological University 

9 California Institute of Technology 33 University of Saint Louis 

9 Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT) 33 University of Zurich 

13 University of Mostar 38 Universitas Mataram 

14 Quirino State University 39 Palawan State University 

15 Mariano Marcos State University 40 Lyceum-Northwestern University 

16 University of California, Berkeley 41 Polytechnic University of the Philippines 

17 ST. PAUL UNIVERSITY PHILIPPINES 42 Dalian Neusoft University of Information 

18 Tarlac Agricultural University 42 Université PSL 

19 Taejae University 42 Universiti Sains Malaysia 

19 The Catholic University of Korea 42 University College London 

21 Technological Institute of the Philippines 46 Integral University 

22 American International University-Bangladesh 46 Hanbat National University 

22 National Dong-Hwa University 46 JEI University (jaeneung university) 

24 WCC Aeronautical and Technological College, Inc. 49 Princeton University 

25 KU Leuven 50 University of Makati 
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WURI 2025: Technology Development and Application (A7) Top 100 
Rank Name Rank Name 

51 Biliran Province State University 77 American University of Beirut (AUB) 

51 Ilocos Sur Polytechnic State College 77 Warsaw University of Technology 

51 ST. PAUL UNIVERSITY DUMAGUETE 77 IE University 

54 University of Dundee 77 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 

54 University of Sheffield 77 Thammasat University (CITU) 

54 Yale University 77 University of Nottingham 

57 École 42 77 University of Strathclyde 

57 Qassim University 77 Coursera 

59 World Citi Colleges 88 Swinburne University of Technology 

60 Karlsruhe Institute of Technology 88 Universite libre de Bruxelles 

60 TU Dresden 88 China Europe International Business School 

60 H-FARM College 88 Knowledge University 

60 Centrum PUCP Business School 88 University of Trento 

60 Yeshiva University 88 Vilnius University 

65 FEU DILIMAN 88 Tecnológico de Monterrey 

66 University of Santo Tomas 88 University of Granada 

67 Deakin University 88 Koç University 

67 Monash University 97 HHL Leipzig Graduate School of Management 

67 OMNES Education 97 University of Al-Ameed 

67 Prince Mohammad Bin Fahd University (PMU) 97 University of Huddersfield 

67 Boğaziçi University 100 University of Tartu 

67 Alfred Nobel University 100 Università Cattolica del Sacro Cuore 

73 Tianjin University 100 Osaka University 

73 Imperial College London 100 Universiti Purta Malaysia 

73 The London School of Economics and Political Science 100 University of Gothenburg 

73 University of Wisconsin-Madison 100 National Taipei University of Technology 

77 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Agricultural University 100 Oxford Brookes University 

77 Hitotsubashi University 100 Swansea University 

77 Kookmin University 100 Tashkent Medical Academy 
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WURI 2025: SDG-Based Responses to Global Challenges (A8) Top 100 
Rank Name Rank Name 

1 St. Dominic College of Asia 23 Pangasinan State University 

2 Urdaneta City University 27 Don Honorio Ventura State University 

3 LSPR Institute of Communication and Business 27 UNIVERSITY OF LUZON 

4 University of Mostar 29 University of Calgary 

4 Yanbian University 29 Carnegie Mellon University 

4 Badr university in Cairo 31 Al-Zahraa University for Women 

7 Babylon university 31 Yeungnam University 

8 Middle East Technical University (METU) 31 Superior University 

8 Durham University 34 Luna Goco Colleges Inc. 

10 Daffodil International University 34 Universidad de Zamboanga 

10 Uttara University 36 University of Ottawa 

10 University of Oslo 36 Universidad Internacional del Ecuador 

13 Universidade de São Paulo 36 Government College Women University Faisalabad 

14 Pampanga State Agricultural University 36 Quirino State University 

14 Complutense University of Madrid 36 Western Philippines University 

16 Singapore Management University 36 Uppsala University 

17 Fatima Jinnah Women University 42 Saint Louis College of Bulanao Inc. 

17 Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iasi 43 University of the Immaculate Conception 

17 National Dong-Hwa University 44 University College Cork 

17 University of Reading 44 Università degli Studi di Roma Tor Vergata 

17 University of Rochester 44 University of Groningen 

22 University of Southeastern Philippines 44 Örebro University 

23 KAIST - Korea Advanced Institute of Science & Technology 44 Royal Holloway University of London 

23 Central Luzon State University 49 Aurora State College of Technology 

23 Mindanao State University at Naawan 50 University of Münster 
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WURI 2025: SDG-Based Responses to Global Challenges (A8) Top 100 
Rank Name Rank Name 

50 Kookmin University 76 Iowa State University (ISU) 

50 Ulsan National Institute of Science and Technology 76 North Carolina State University 

50 Occidental Mindoro State College 76 Ohio State University 

50 Technological Institute of the Philippines 76 University of Notre Dame 

50 The Lund University 82 PINES CITY COLLEGES 

50 University of St Andrews 82 University of Antique 

50 University of Miami 84 HEC Montreal 

58 Central Bicol State University of Agriculture 84 University of Al-Ameed 

59 University of Delhi 84 Changshin University 

59 Accord University 84 University of California, Riverside 

59 Bangor University 88 Ganja State University 

59 Dartmouth College 88 WCC Aeronautical and Technological College-North Manila, Inc. 

63 Angeles University Foundation 88 University of Life Sciences in Lublin 

63 NATIONAL CHRISTIAN LIFE COLLEGE 88 Richmond American University London 

65 INSEAD 88 NYSID 

65 Technical University of Darmstadt 93 Carlos Hilado Memorial State University 

65 Technische Universität Bergakademie Freiberg 93 Cebu Doctors' University 

65 University of Bonn 93 Cebu Normal University-Medellin 

65 University of Hong Kong 93 Mabalacat City College 

65 University of Jordan 93 Mindanao State University - General Santos 

65 Fatima Jinnah Medical University 93 Paradigm Colleges of Science and Technology, Inc 

65 Centrum PUCP Business School 93 WORLD CITI COLLEGES GUIMBA CAMPUS 

73 Bataan Peninsula State University 100 Pontificia Universidad Católica Argentina 

74 Hayek Global College 100 Johannes Kepler University Linz 

75 Central Philippine University 100 Vishwakarma University 

76 Simon Fraser University 100 Universitat Pompeu Fabra 

76 University of Warith Al-Anbiyaa 100 SDGMS 
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WURI 2025: Visionary Leadership (B1) Top 100 
Rank Name Rank Name 

1 University of Mostar 25 Superior University 

2 Afeka - The Academic College of Engineering in Tel Aviv Tel Aviv 25 Agusan del Sur State College of Agriculture and Technology 

3 Northwestern University, Inc. 25 Georgetown University 

4 Chitkara University 25 Johns Hopkins University 

4 University of Faisalabad 30 Nueva Ecija University of Science and Technology 

6 Saint Louis University 31 Aix-Marseille University 

7 Universitas Amikom Yogyakarta 31 Université de Strasbourg 

8 University of Newcastle, Australia 31 IEDC-Bled School of Management 

8 Tongmyong University 34 All India Institute of Medical Sciences Bhopal 

10 Saint Louis College of Bulanao Inc. 35 Lincoln University 

11 Hiroshima University 35 Bulacan Agricultural State College 

11 Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University 35 Universitat Politècnica de Catalunya - BarcelonaTech 

13 Hankuk University of Foreign Studies 35 Ajman University 

13 FEU Institute of Technology 39 University of the Visayas, Inc. 

15 Don Honorio Ventura State University 40 Universiti Brunei Darussalam 

15 King’s College of the Philippines 40 Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam 

15 Mariano Marcos State University 40 University of Swat 

15 Quezon City University 40 Richmond American University London 

19 University College Cork 44 CENTRO ESCOLAR UNIVERSITY 

19 Taejae University 45 Wesleyan University - Philippines 

21 Mapúa Malayan Colleges Mindanao 46 Macquarie University 

21 University of the Cordilleras 46 Concordia University 

23 Yeungnam University 46 Christian-Albrechts-University zu Kiel 

24 
UNIVERSITY OF PERPETUAL HELP SYSTEM DALTA LAS PIÑAS 

CAMPUS 
46 Johannes Gutenberg Universität Mainz 

25 SADI 46 Hidayatullah National Law University 
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WURI 2025: Visionary Leadership (B1) Top 100 
Rank Name Rank Name 

46 HELP University 79 Ashesi University 

46 University of Essex 79 University of Turin 

53 Southville International School and Colleges 79 Erasmus University Rotterdam 

54 Gifu University 79 Victoria University of Wellington 

54 Visayas State University 79 SULU STATE COLLEGE 

54 Soochow University 79 Universidad Politécnica de Madrid 

54 Loughborough University London 79 University of Chicago 

54 Tashkent state university of law 86 Dalhousie University 

59 State University of Northern Negros 86 Dublin City University 

60 York University 86 Chiba University 

60 Shandong University 86 University of Reading 

60 Masaryk University 86 University of Kansas 

60 UNI - Universum International College 91 Vrije Universiteit Brussel (VUB) 

60 Auckland University of Technology (AUT) 91 Ajou University 

60 Qatar University 91 Columbia University 

60 Stellenbosch University 91 Northeastern University 

60 Universidad Autónoma de Madrid 95 PLTCI 

60 National Sun Yat-sen University (NSYSU) 96 Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University 

60 University of Missouri, Columbia 96 TU Dresden 

70 Misamis University 96 George Washington University 

71 University of Ottawa 96 University of California, Irvine 

71 École des Ponts ParisTech 100 Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad 

71 Free University of Berlin 100 West Bengal National University of Juridical Sciences 

71 City University of Hong Kong 100 University of Padova 

71 Vilnius University 100 USI - Università della Svizzera italiana 

71 National Central University 100 National Cheng Kung University 

71 University of Massachusetts Boston 100 United Arab Emirates University 

71 University of Miami 100 University of Illinois Chicago 

    100 Wesleyan University 
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WURI 2025: Empowerment-Based Management (B2) Top 42 
Rank Name Rank Name 

1 Samar State University 21 Philippine Normal University 

2 Uttaranchal University 21 University of Science and Technology of Southern Philippines 

3 ST. PAUL UNIVERSITY PHILIPPINES 24 Southville International School and Colleges 

4 STAR COLLEGES INC. 25 UNIVERSIDAD DE LA LIBERTAD 

5 Mariano Marcos State University 26 Manila Central University 

6 Babylon university 26 UNION CHRISTIAN COLLEGE 

7 National University of Management 28 Universiti Islam Sultan Sharif Ali 

8 NATIONAL CHRISTIAN LIFE COLLEGE 28 Badr university in Cairo 

9 Jadara University 28 DRB-HICOM UNIVERSITY OF AUTOMOTIVE MALAYSIA 

10 CENTRO ESCOLAR UNIVERSITY 28 SULU STATE COLLEGE 

10 Saint Tonis College, Incorporated 32 
Dr. Emilio B. Espinosa Sr. Memorial State College of Agriculture and 

Technology 

12 Saint Mary's University of Bayombong 33 Western MIndanao State University 

13 Taejae University 34 University of Rizal System 

14 Cebu Institute of Technology-University 35 Dalian Neusoft University of Information 

14 University of Baguio 35 University North 

14 Virgen Milagrosa University Foundation, Inc. 35 Tamkang University 

17 Central Bicol State University of Agriculture 38 Aldersgate College Inc. 

17 Nueva Ecija University of Science and Technology 38 UNIVERSITY OF EASTERN PHILIPPINES 

17 ST. PAUL UNIVERSITY DUMAGUETE 40 Woxsen University 

17 UNIVERSITY OF PERPETUAL HELP SYSTEM LAGUNA 41 DIVINE WORD COLLEGE OF CALAPAN 

21 Baguio Central University 42 De La Salle Lipa 
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WURI 2025: ESG Trend (B3) Top 47 
Rank Name Rank Name 

1 University of Manchester 24 Easter College 

2 HanSeo University 24 Northwest Samar State University 

3 Romblon State University 26 Singapore Management University 

4 Gachon University 27 Universitas Siber Asia 

4 Abdullah Gul University 27 World Citi Colleges Antipolo 

6 Universitas Teknokrat Indonesia 29 University of Tehran 

7 University of Cagayan Valley 30 DIVINE WORD COLLEGE OF CALAPAN 

8 
UNIVERSITY OF PERPETUAL HELP SYSTEM DALTA LAS PIÑAS 

CAMPUS 
30 Mapua University 

9 Pampanga State Agricultural University 32 Zagazig University 

10 Institute of Science Tokyo 32 Gustave Eiffel University 

10 UBT HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTION 34 CITY COLLEGE OF SAN FERNANDO PAMPANGA 

12 Southern Leyte State University 35 Lyceum of the Philillpines University - Cavite 

13 Middle Technical University 35 NATIONAL CHRISTIAN LIFE COLLEGE 

13 DRB-HICOM UNIVERSITY OF AUTOMOTIVE MALAYSIA 35 Visayas State University 

15 Lyceum-Northwestern University 38 University of Life Sciences in Lublin 

15 St. Dominic College of Asia 39 Maritime Academy of Asia and the Pacific 

17 K-MOOC 39 University of Saint Louis 

17 Franklin University 39 University of Science and Technology of Southern Philippines 

19 Universiti Islam Sultan Sharif Ali 42 State University of Northern Negros 

20 Tarlac State University 43 Holy Name University 

21 Daegu Health College 44 King Edward Medical University, Lahore 

21 Batangas State University 45 Catanduanes State University 

21 UNION CHRISTIAN COLLEGE 46 Central Philippine University 

    47 University of Baltistan Skardu 
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WURI 2025: Culture/Values (B4) Top 100 
Rank Name Rank Name 

1 Kalinga State University 26 MANUEL S. ENVERGA UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION 

2 Middle Technical University 27 Jinan University 

3 Panpacific University 28 Mapúa Malayan Colleges Mindanao 

4 Incheon National University 28 Universidad de Manila 

5 Abra State Institute of Sciences and Technology 30 Lyceum of the Philippines University - Manila 

5 Saint Louis College of Bulanao Inc. 31 University of Adelaide 

7 LMU Munich 32 Charité – Universitätsmedizin Berlin 

7 MAEER's MIT Arts, Commerce and Science College Alandi Pune 32 Tomorrow University of Applied Sciences 

9 ST. PAUL UNIVERSITY PHILIPPINES 32 Lorma Colleges 

10 Universitas Teknokrat Indonesia 32 ST. BERNADETTE OF LOURDES COLLEGE INC. 

11 Zagazig University 36 Nueva Vizcaya State University 

12 Baguio Central University 36 Quirino State University 

12 Cordillera Career Development College 38 University of Tsukuba 

14 University of Liberal Arts Bangladesh 38 Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona 

14 STAR COLLEGES INC. 40 Clarendon College 

14 University of Sussex 41 Asian Institute of Maritime Studies 

17 Aurora State College of Technology 41 Limay Polytechnic College 

18 Rishihood University 43 Universitat de Valencia 

18 Al-Zahraa University for Women 43 University of Glasgow 

18 University of Milan 45 Ilocos Sur Polytechnic State College 

21 Virgen Milagrosa University Foundation, Inc. 46 University of Granada 

22 Mountain Province State University 46 Boston College 

22 University of Perpetual Help System DALTA-Molino 46 Case Western Reserve University 

22 ETH Zurich (Swiss Federal Institute of Technology) 46 Colorado School of Mines 

25 Faculty of Dentistry, Universitas Gadjah Mada 46 Eckerd College 
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WURI 2025: Culture/Values (B4) Top 100 
Rank Name Rank Name 

51 Universität Potsdam 78 UNIVERSIDAD DE DAGUPAN 

51 Sogang University 79 St. Paul University Iloilo 

51 University of Plymouth 80 Aalto University 

51 Ajman University 80 University of Paris II 

55 Applied Science University 80 EBS Universität für Wirtschaft und Recht 

55 ESCP Berlin Campus 80 Friedrich Schiller University Jena 

55 University of Bologna 80 University of Hong Kong 

55 Toulouse Lautrec 80 Taylor's University 

55 University of Warsaw 80 Universiti Teknologi Petronas 

55 Karolinska Institute 80 Complutense University of Madrid 

61 University of Wollongong 80 Brighton and Sussex Medical School (BSMS) 

61 Pontificia Universidad Javeriana(Bogota Campus) 80 Trinity College Dublin 

61 The American University in Cairo 80 Illinois Institute of Technology 

61 Avans University 91 West Visayas State University 

61 Universidad de Ciencias y Artes de América Latina 92 Swinburne University of Technology 

61 University of Porto 92 The Hong Kong Polytechnic University 

61 University of Leeds 92 Anna University 

61 Babson College 92 Ramon Magsaysay Memorial Colleges 

61 Draper University 92 University of the West of England 

70 Bohol Island State University 92 Universidad ORT Uruguay 

70 SULU STATE COLLEGE 98 Université du Québec 

72 Southern University of Science and Technology 98 Beijing Institute of Technology (BIT) 

72 Far Eastern Federal University 98 ESDES Business School 

72 Stellenbosch University 98 Heidelberg University 

72 Universidad de Alcalá 98 Saint Petersburg State University 

72 Cranfield University 98 Colorado College 

72 University of Florida 98 Elon University 

    98 University of Virginia 
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WURI 2025: Funding for Sustainability (B5) Top 100 
Rank Name Rank Name 

1 Mountain Province State University 23 Lovely Professional University 

2 Southern Leyte State University 27 Leyte Normal University 

3 National Chi Nan University 28 Université de Montpellier 

4 Saint Louis University 28 University of Hawaiʻi 

5 Central Luzon State University 30 Saint Joseph University of Beirut 

6 FEU Institute of Technology 31 Occidental Mindoro State College 

7 An-Najah National University 32 Babylon university 

8 Uttaranchal University 32 The Hebrew University of Jerusalem 

8 Incheon National University 32 University of Sussex 

10 Universitas Amikom Yogyakarta 35 Iloilo Science and Technology University 

11 The Catholic University of Korea 35 Nueva Vizcaya State University 

11 Benguet State University 35 University of Santo Tomas 

11 Eastern Samar State University 38 CENTRAL PHILIPPINES STATE UNIVERSITY 

14 UBT HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTION 38 De La Salle University-Dasmarinas 

14 Minerva University 40 Nanyang Technological University 

14 University of Colorado Boulder 40 National Taipei University of Technology 

17 Negros Oriental State University 40 Queen’s University Belfast 

17 UNIVERSITY OF PERPETUAL HELP SYSTEM LAGUNA 40 University of California, Los Angeles 

19 Centrum PUCP Business School 44 Daegu Health College 

19 University of Lisbon 44 University in Istanbul 

19 Indiana University 46 Polytechnic University of the Philippines 

22 IEDC-Bled School of Management 47 Baguio Central University 

23 
IUBAT - International University of Business Agriculture and 

Technology 
47 Northwest Samar State University 

23 École 42 49 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 

23 Technische Hochschule Deggendorf 49 University of Connecticut 
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WURI 2025: Funding for Sustainability (B5) Top 100 
Rank Name Rank Name 

51 Marinduque State University 77 Julius-Maximilians-Universität Würzburg 

51 University of Science and Technology of Southern Philippines 77 University of Erlangen-Nuremberg 

53 Saint Petersburg State University 77 Auezov South Kazakhstan University 

53 King Saud University 77 University of Witwatersrand 

53 University of Cape Town 77 Arizona State University 

53 University of Liverpool 77 Brandeis University 

53 Cornell University 83 University of Perpetual Help System DALTA - Calamba Campus 

58 Griffith University 84 Catanduanes State University 

58 Queen's University 85 Institut Polytechnique de Paris 

58 University of Canterbury 85 University of Pittsburgh 

58 The Women University Multan 87 Universidad de Concepción 

58 Stellenbosch University 87 Xiamen University 

58 Franklin University 87 Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati (IITG) 

64 Visayas State University 87 Gwangju Institute of Science and Technology (GIST) 

65 Charles Darwin University 87 Radboud University Nijmegen 

65 Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur (IITK) 87 Lehigh University 

65 University of Macau 87 Pennsylvania State University 

65 University of Utah 87 University of Tulsa 

65 Wesleyan University 95 University of Otago 

70 Universite libre de Bruxelles 95 King Fahd University of Petroleum & Minerals 

70 Université de Montréal 95 Chulalongkorn University 

70 Université PSL 95 Middlesex University 

70 University of Freiburg 95 University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill 

70 Carnegie Mellon University 100 University of Aberdeen 

70 University of Chicago 100 Duke University 

70 University of Colorado, Denver 100 Ohio State University 
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WURI 2025: Infrastructure/Technologies (B6) Top 100 
Rank Name Rank Name 

1 Uttara University 24 KAIST - Korea Advanced Institute of Science & Technology 

2 President University 24 Batangas State University 

3 National Chi Nan University 24 Quezon City University 

4 Hanbat National University 29 Cavite State University 

5 Benguet State University 29 Universidad de Manila 

6 Mapua University 31 Woxsen University 

7 President Ramon Magsaysay State University 31 City University of London 

8 Chitkara University 31 SRUC (U.K.’s Rural College) 

8 Gwangju Health University 34 Graz University of Technology 

10 Negros Oriental State University 34 National University of Management 

11 University of Goettingen 36 Mapúa Malayan Colleges Laguna 

12 The Australian National University 36 University of Perpetual Help System DALTA-Molino 

12 American International University-Bangladesh 38 The National University of Science and Technology MISIS 

12 Universidad Tecnológica Centroamericana - UNITEC 39 Waseda University 

15 Tamil Nadu Agricultural University 39 National Research Nuclear University MEPhI 

16 Eastern Samar State University 41 World Citi Colleges 

17 University of Tasmania 42 Philippine College of Science and Technology 

18 Saint Mary's University of Bayombong 43 National University of Technology (NUTECH) 

19 University of the Cordilleras 43 Universidad de Montevideo (UM) 

20 Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iasi 45 Western MIndanao State University 

20 Qassim University 46 University of Saskatchewan 

22 Bukidnon State University 46 University of Freiburg 

22 
UNIVERSITY OF PERPETUAL HELP SYSTEM DALTA LAS PIÑAS 

CAMPUS 
46 University of the Visayas, Inc. 

24 Wuhan University 46 École Polytechnique Fédérale de Lausanne 

24 Kazakh National Agrarian University KazNAU 46 Taipei Medical University (TMU) 
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WURI 2025: Infrastructure/Technologies (B6) Top 100 
Rank Name Rank Name 

46 Heriot-Watt University 67 University of Tromsø The Arctic University of Norway 

52 Angeles University Foundation 67 HSE University 

52 Our Lady of Fatima University 67 Universitat Pompeu Fabra 

54 University of Science and Technology Beijing 67 Chang Gung University 

54 Institut National des Sciences Appliquées de Lyon (INSA) 67 National Taipei University of Technology 

54 Karlsruhe Institute of Technology 67 Boise State University 

54 Bar-Ilan University 67 North Carolina State University 

54 University of Portsmouth 67 University of Illinois Chicago 

54 Wake Forest University 67 University of Tennessee 

60 Aklan State University 67 V. N. Karazin Kharkiv National University 

61 Beijing Normal University 86 Ateneo de Manila University 

61 China Europe International Business School 87 Medical University of Graz 

61 Southeast University 87 University of Turku 

61 SOAS University of London 87 Ruhr-Universität Bochum 

61 Johns Hopkins University 87 Universität Tübingen 

61 The New School 87 Athens University 

67 Northwestern Polytechnical University 87 Iran University of Science and Technology 

67 Sichuan University 87 University of Milan 

67 University North 87 Niigata University 

67 Justus-Liebig-University Giessen 87 University of Baltistan Skardu 

67 The Hong Kong Polytechnic University 87 University of Geneva 

67 Amirkabir University of Technology 87 University of Kent 

67 Universiti Teknologi Malaysia 87 University of Maryland 

67 Delft University of Technology 87 University of Nebraska-Lincoln 

67 Tilburg University 100 Bandung Institute of Technology (ITB) 
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WURI 2025: Cost-Benefit Management (B7) Top 38 
Rank Name Rank Name 

1 Gachon University 20 University of Perpetual Help System DALTA - Calamba Campus 

2 Uttaranchal University 21 Tra Vinh University 

3 Ifugao State University 22 Universidad Tecnológica Centroamericana - UNITEC 

4 Abra State Institute of Sciences and Technology 22 University of Technology and Applied Sciences, Shinas 

5 Central Luzon State University 24 Mindanao State University at Naawan 

5 MANUEL S. ENVERGA UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION 25 WCC Aeronautical and Technological College, Inc. 

5 Polytechnic University of the Philippines 26 Mapúa Malayan Colleges Laguna 

8 Southern Leyte State University 26 University of Perpetual Help System DALTA-Molino 

9 Telkom University 28 Middle Technical University 

9 Universitas Teknokrat Indonesia 28 Cebu Technological University 

11 Apayao State College 28 Lyceum of the Philillpines University - Cavite 

12 Changshin University 31 Cebu Institute of Technology-University 

12 Tongmyong University 32 Philippine Normal University 

14 Technische Hochschule Deggendorf 33 De La Salle Lipa 

15 Bulacan State University 33 Lyceum of the Philippines Laguna 

16 Bukidnon State University 33 Southville International School and Colleges 

17 Jadara University 36 Badr university in Cairo 

17 DRB-HICOM UNIVERSITY OF AUTOMOTIVE MALAYSIA 37 Our Lady of Fatima University 

17 Minerva University 38 Central Mindanao University 
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WURI 2025: University Brand and Reputation (B8) Top 80 
Rank Name Rank Name 

1 aSSIST University 26 Brunel University London 

2 Ifugao State University 26 Tra Vinh University 

3 Pangasinan State University 28 Mapúa Malayan Colleges Mindanao 

4 University of Split 29 Universität Innsbruck 

5 UBT HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTION 29 City University of Hong Kong 

6 Hitotsubashi University 29 Aurora State College of Technology 

7 Jadara University 29 Sabanci University 

7 Minerva University 33 Saint Tonis College, Incorporated 

9 Uttara University 34 National University of Management 

10 Don Mariano Marcos Memorial State University 34 Superior University 

10 FEU Institute of Technology 34 University of Baltistan Skardu 

10 Mindoro State University 37 Lyceum of the Philillpines University - Cavite 

10 Saint Mary's University of Bayombong 38 Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro 

14 Chungwoon University 38 Dongguk University 

15 UNIVERSITY OF PERPETUAL HELP SYSTEM LAGUNA 38 Universiti Teknologi MARA 

16 Atlas SkillTech University 41 University of Cagayan Valley 

16 Gachon University 42 Charles University 

16 Coventry University 42 Université Paris 1 Panthéon-Sorbonne 

19 Universitas Nahdlatul Ulama Yogyakarta 42 Cebu Normal University-Main 

20 National Chi Nan University 42 University of Eastern Pangasinan 

21 University of Baguio 42 Université de Fribourg 

22 Eastern Samar State University 47 Central Mindanao University 

22 University of Cambridge 48 Universität Leipzig 

24 University of the Visayas, Inc. 48 University of Navarra 

25 Davao del Sur State College 50 ST. PAUL UNIVERSITY DUMAGUETE 

 

 

 

 



30 / 30 

WURI 2025: University Brand and Reputation (B8) Top 80 
Rank Name Rank Name 

51 University of Bonn 67 Clarendon College 

51 Hallym University 68 Johannes Kepler University Linz 

51 American University of Beirut (AUB) 68 Universidad de Concepción 

51 École Polytechnique Fédérale de Lausanne 68 University of Iowa 

51 Canadian University Dubai (CUD) 71 Universitas Indonesia 

51 California Institute of Technology 72 Jilin University 

51 Indiana University 72 University of Cologne 

51 Tulane University 72 Heriot-Watt University 

59 Iloilo Science and Technology University 72 Missouri University of Science and Technology 

59 University of Antique 76 Technical University of Darmstadt 

61 Biliran Province State University 76 Tomsk State University 

61 Holy Name University 78 Palacký University Olomouc 

61 Lyceum of the Philippines Laguna 78 USI - Università della Svizzera italiana 

61 Imam Abdulrahman Bin Faisal University 80 Beihang University (former BUAA) 

61 University of London, Birbeck 80 Novosibirsk State University 

61 Yeshiva University 80 University of Exeter 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

 

 


